
(Published in Part - III Section 4 of the Gazette of India, Extraordinary) 
Tariff Authority for Major Ports 

 
 
G.No328                         New Delhi,                                          17 August 2016 

 
QUORUM 

 
(i). Shri. T.S. Balasubramanian, Member (Finance) 
(ii). Shri. Rajat Sachar (Economic) 

 

CORRIGENDUM 
(Passed on this 6th day of August, 2016) 

 

  This Authority had passed an Order on 21 June 2016, notifying the Scale of Rates 
in case No.TAMP/78/2015-MBPT relating to the proposal received from the Mumbai Port Trust 
(MBPT) for general revision of its Scale of Rates (SOR). This Order was notified in the Gazette of 
India Extraordinary (Part III Section 4) on 20 July 2016 vide Gazette No.297. 
  
2.  It has been noticed that an omission of the word “Import” has occurred in the 
Scale of Rates notified on 20 July 2016. The omission and the correction to be made are as given 
below:  

 
Sl. 
No. 

Refer
-ence 
to the 
SOR  

As appeared in the Notification To be read as given below 

1. Section 
3.1 (B) 
(b) 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

Class of goods 
 
 

(1) 

How 
charged 

 
(2) 

RATE (in `) 

For 
first to 

20th 
day 

 
(3) 

For 21st 
to 40th 

day 
(4) 

From 
41st 
days 

onwards 
(5) 

 
(a) In respect of all 
goods classified in the 
wharfage schedule in 
Section-3.1(A) above 
(other than goods 
specified in (b) below) 
& including two 
wheeler. 

 
Per tonne 
per day or 

part 
thereof 

 
67.75 

 

 
101.60 

 
135.52 

 
(b)  Motor Vehicles 
including bull dozers, 
forklifts, tractors, 
cranes and military 
tanks 

 
Per vehicle 

Per day 

 
723 

 
1807 

 
3614 

 
(c) Animals, Birds, 
reptiles, etc. 

 
Each 

Per day 

 
67.75 

 
101.60 

 
135.52 

 

Class of goods 
 
 

(1) 

How 
charged 

 
(2) 

RATE (in `) 

For 
first to 

20th 
day 

 
(3) 

For 21st 
to 40th 

day 
(4) 

From 
41st 
days 

onwards 
(5) 

 
(a) In respect of all 
goods classified in the 
wharfage schedule in 
Section-3.1(A) above 
(other than goods 
specified in (b) below) 
& including two 
wheeler. 

 
Per tonne 
per day or 

part 
thereof 

 
67.75 

 

 
101.60 

 
135.52 

 
(b)  Motor Vehicles 
including bull dozers, 
forklifts, tractors, 
cranes and military 
tanks (Import) 

 
Per vehicle 

Per day 

 
723 

 
1807 

 
3614 

 
(c) Animals, Birds, 
reptiles, etc. 

 
Each 

Per day 

 
67.75 

 
101.60 

 
135.52 

 

 

 

 
              (T.S. Balasubramanian) 

Member (Finance) 

 

 


